PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3935867

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIEMENS LTDA.	06/19/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT	
Street Address:	WITTELSBACHERPLATZ 2	
City:	MUENCHEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-80333	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8552701
Patent Number:	8614614

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)925-1101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 954-925-1100

Email: OFFICE@PATENTUSA.COM

Correspondent Name: LERNER GREENBERG STEMER LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2480

Address Line 4: HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA 33022-2480

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8,552,701 - 8,614,614
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RALPH E LOCHER
SIGNATURE:	/ralph e locher/
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=2008P25527-signed-assign#page1.tif source=2008P25527-signed-assign#page2.tif source=2008P25527-signed-assign#page3.tif

PATENT 503889218 REEL: 039011 FRAME: 0579

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

This confirms that an assignment made on May 05, 2016 between Siemens Ltda., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Brazil with offices at Avenida Mutinga, 3800, 05110-902 Sao Paulo-SP, Brazil, (hereinafter: "Assignor") and owner of all right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Patents as set forth in Schedule A attached hereto (the Patents), which Patents are currently in force in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("the Patent"), and Siemens Aktiengesellschaft, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, with offices at Wittelsbacherplatz 2, 80333 Munich, Germany (hereinafter: "Assignee");

WHEREAS, under the terms of an agreement between Assignor and Assignee for which valuable consideration was granted each to the other, Assignor transferred the Patents to Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, the good and valuable consideration hereby being acknowledged, said Assignor did assign, sell and transfer unto said Assignee its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full exclusive rights to its right, title and interest in the Patents and the inventions covered thereby for the United States and its territorial possessions, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and legal representatives to the full end of the term of the Patents as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made and inclusive of all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patents with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

Assignor hereby covenants with Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed was possessed by Assignor at the time of the assignment.



PATENT REEL: 039011 FRAME: 0580

In testimony whereof	as	of
Assignor has hereunto set his sig 2016.	gnature on this 19 day of 10	<u> </u>
Dated: 06-34 2016	Siemens Ltda. by Selhorst Guille	JERME MENDONÇA
Dated 06 59 20%	Witness 1 de Jato	······································



SCHEDULE A

Patent No.	Date of Patent	Internal Ref.
8,552,701	October 08, 2013	2008P25527WOUS
8,614,614	December 24, 2013	2009P24107WOUS



PATENT REEL: 039011 FRAME: 0582

RECORDED: 06/27/2016